
10 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 47 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/7-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

55563 

55563 

55563 
55563 

55563 

55563 
55563 
55563 

55563 

55563 
55563 

55563 
55563 
55563 

55563 

55563 
55563 
55563 
55563 

55563 
55563 

55563 
55563 

55563 
55563 

55563 

Tariff 
Item 

84.45.001 

32.13.009 

35.06.000 
38.19.001 

38 .19 .079 

40.14.049 
68.04.019 
69.02.019 

69.03.000 

82.04.079 
84.14.001 

84.19.039 
84.21.021 
84.45.001 

84.45.009 

84.49.009 
84.59.059 
84.61.029 
85.01.001 

85.01.021 
85.11.009 

85.12.009 
85.23.019 

90.09.001 
90.22.000 

90.25.009 

Goods 

Machines, accessories and materials used in making hacksaw 
blades to aid the establishment of a plant in New Zealand. The 
equipment required to set the plant up is as follows: 

Blue and yellow printing ink, plus 20 bottles of liquid retarder/ 
reducer ink 

25 kg resindex PY A water soluble adhesive . . . . . . 
1 sack of refractory cement, 23.9 x 4½ x 3 type B James Neill drawing 

1872/31152 ref. B high heat refractory, 100 kg 60 AS cement for 
furnace brickwork, 100 kg steetco cast cement also for furnace 
brickwork, washed and unwashed colmanite 

H.T.I. jointing compound, 40 kg high alumina plastic, self adhesive 
microcloths, self adhesive texmet 

Rubber printing dies . . . . . . . . . . 
Dished grinding wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Burner blocks cast in alumina castable cement, semi circular collar and 

base bricks for furnace, furnace muffles made from carborundum 
material, 50 kg molochite high alumina refractory aggregate and base 
bricks for furnace 

Burner noses, sizes 206 and 209, 2 kgs Vermiculite powder, fire clay 
insulator beads, F.S.B.1 and F.S.B.2 

Special purpose tool for lifting mufflers . . . . . . . . 
Gas fired hacksaw blade and softening furnace, instrument panel for 

controlling furnace, 4 burners with associated valves and pipework, 
high heat furnace, preheat furnace, "U" shaped mufflers, spare hooks 
and heat resisting wire and parts for converting and softening furnace 
for burning natural gas 

Semi auto labelling machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Shot blast cabinet . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Miscellaneous machines and accessories also required for the establish-

ment of the plant: 
hacksaw machine 
1 h.p. electric motor 
eclipse tortion testing machine 
diecast thermocouple blockheads 
thermocouple sheaths 
high heat thermocouple sleeves 
fire clay thermocouple sleeves 
platinum thermocouple wire 
rhodium thermocouple wire 
¼ Tl and ¼ T2 thermocouple wire for preheat furnace 

Hacksaw blade tooth milling cutters, hydromatic milling machine and 
fixtures, 25 h.p. hydraulic pump motor, ½ h.p. coolant pump motor, 
hydromatic sawing machine and powermatic milling machine 

Air operated hammers . . . . . . . . . . 
Paint dipping unit . . . . . . . . . . 
Furnace motorised valves used to convert to local voltage .. 
Electric motors: . . . . . . . . . . 

1 spindle drive motor, 5 h.p. foot mounted 
1 feed drive motor 2 h.p. flange mounted 
1 coolant pump motor t h.p. 
flanged mounted, electric motor for driving packing machine and an 

electrically driven vacuum pump 
1 Transformer for a Vickers 12A microscope . . . . . . 
Control panel for tempering furnace, electrically heated tempering 

furnace, 2 Specher and Schuh terminal blocks 
1 heating element for a prestopress hetallurgical simple mounting press 
50 metres of compensating cable preheat and 50 metres of compensating 

cable high heat 
1 junior 500 type A projector for examining milled tooth forms .. 
28.5 mm and 38 mm diameter test bar for a saw testing machine and 

a hardness testing machine with spare diamond indenter and spare 
measuring tube 

Gas analyser kit and apparatus 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

99 
99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 January 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of January 1980. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


