## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/7-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	55563	84.45.001	Machines, accessories and materials used in making hacksaw blades to aid the establishment of a plant in New Zealand. The	Free*		
н.о.	55563	32.13.009	equipment required to set the plant up is as follows:  Blue and yellow printing ink, plus 20 bottles of liquid retarder/ reducer ink	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	55563 55563	35.06.000 38.19.001	25 kg resindex PVA water soluble adhesive	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	55563	38.19.079	H.T.I. jointing compound, 40 kg high alumina plastic, self adhesive microcloths, self adhesive texmet	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O. H.O.	55563 55563 55563	40.14.049 68.04.019 69.02.019	Rubber printing dies	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 99 99
H.O.	55563	69.03.000	Burner noses, sizes 206 and 209, 2 kgs Vermiculite powder, fire clay insulator beads, F.S.B.1 and F.S.B.2	Free*	Free*	99
H.O, H.O.	55563 55563	82.04.079 84.14.001	Special purpose tool for lifting mufflers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O. H.O. H.O.	55563 55563 55563	84.19.039 84.21.021 84.45.001	Semi auto labelling machine Shot blast cabinet Miscellaneous machines and accessories also required for the establishment of the plant: hacksaw machine 1 h.p. electric motor eclipse tortion testing machine diecast thermocouple blockheads thermocouple sheaths high heat thermocouple sleeves	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	55563 55563 55563	84.45.009 84.49.009 84.59.059	fire clay thermocouple sleeves platinum thermocouple wire rhodium thermocouple wire  \$\frac{1}{4}\$ T1 and \$\frac{1}{4}\$ T2 thermocouple wire for preheat furnace  Hacksaw blade tooth milling cutters, hydromatic milling machine and fixtures, 25 h.p. hydraulic pump motor, \$\frac{1}{2}\$ h.p. coolant pump motor, hydromatic sawing machine and powermatic milling machine  Air operated hammers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10
Н.О. Н.О.	55563 55563	84.61.029 85.01.001	Furnace motorised valves used to convert to local voltage  Electric motors:  1 spindle drive motor, 5 h.p. foot mounted  1 feed drive motor 2 h.p. flange mounted  1 coolant pump motor ½ h.p.  flanged mounted, electric motor for driving packing machine and an electrically driven vacuum pump	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	55563 55563	85.01.021 85.11.009	1 Transformer for a Vickers 12A microscope Control panel for tempering furnace, electrically heated tempering furnace, 2 Specher and Schuh terminal blocks	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	55563 55563	85.12.009 85.23.019	1 heating element for a prestopress hetallurgical simple mounting press 50 metres of compensating cable preheat and 50 metres of compensating	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	55563 55563	90.09.001 90.22.000	cable high heat  1 junior 500 type A projector for examining milled tooth forms  28.5 mm and 38 mm diameter test bar for a saw testing machine and a hardness testing machine with spare diamond indenter and spare measuring tube	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
н.о.	55563	90.25.009	Gas analyser kit and apparatus	Free*	Free*	99
		į			her rate of ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 January 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of January 1980.